

P
C.A.No. 1583 OF 2003

ITEM No.37

Court No. 7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1583/2003

M/S. XEROX MODICORP LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Madhav Rao,Adv.
Mr. S.Hariharan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SUMAN WADHWA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER