

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 1/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1583 OF 2003

M/S. XEROX MODICORP LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report )

Date: 03/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Rr-Ex-Parte,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appellant has filed an application praying for allowing the appellant to

amend the cause title by changing the name of the appellant as 'M/s Xerox India

Limited' instead of 'Xerox Modicorp Limited.

Heard.

I have also perused the application.

It has been revealed from the application and the submission of the learned counsel for the appellant that this application has been necessitated due to the change in name of the appellant company. The appellant has produced a copy of the Certificate of Incorporation showing the change in name of the company. Having regard to the averments in the application in the light of the submission of the learned counsel for

-2-

Item No.1

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1583 OF 2003

the appellant, I am inclined to allow this application. Accordingly, this application

stands allowed.

Carry out the amendment within four weeks.

List again on 14.2.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj