

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1583 OF 2003

M/S. XEROX INDIA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI  
Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 25/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant (s)            Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv. for  
   Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)        Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
   Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv. for  
   Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master